# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM358916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900340640

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		09/30/2015	Bank:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Coupons.com Incorporated
Street Address:	400 Logue Avenue
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35**

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3097059	VERI - FI	
Registration Number:	3438846	BRICKS	
Registration Number:	3383995	ADBRICKS	
Registration Number:	3383996	ONEBRICKS	
Registration Number:	3384136	WEBBRICKS	
Registration Number:	3384137	BRICKS DUET	
Registration Number:	3597195	COUPONS.COM	
Registration Number:	3483716	COUPONS.COM	
Registration Number:	3647167	COUPONFIT	
Registration Number:	3647168	COUPONFIT	
Registration Number:	3756779	COUPONSUZY.COM	
Registration Number:	3756780	COUPONSUZY.COM	
Registration Number:	3917576	SURECASTER	
Registration Number:	3744081	GROCERY IQ	
Registration Number:	3894850	THERE'S A BETTER WAY TO SAVE	
Registration Number:	3083514	COUPONBUG	
Registration Number:	3334592	MOTIVATE	
Registration Number:	3250814	CONCORDANCE	
	•	TRADEMARK	

900341162 REEL: 005645 FRAME: 0420

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3173829	CONCORDANCE
Registration Number:	3180612	MOTIVATE CI
Registration Number:	3180633	CI MOTIVATE
Registration Number:	3174186	CI
Registration Number:	3356193	CI COUPONS · INC MOTIVATE
Registration Number:	3398474	CI COUPONS · INC MOTIVATE
Registration Number:	4107587	BRANDCASTER
Registration Number:	4092489	DIGITAL FSI
Registration Number:	4088080	GROCERY IQ
Serial Number:	85415110	SAVINGS CLUB COUPONS.COM SAVINGS CLUB
Registration Number:	4224538	COUPONS FOR CHANGE
Serial Number:	85528572	CLICK IT. IT MAKES CENTS.
Serial Number:	85697639	MYCARDIQ
Registration Number:	4593567	KITCHME
Serial Number:	85795606	RECEIPT IQ
Registration Number:	4653437	CARDLINK IQ
Serial Number:	85920734	RECEIPT IQ

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-461-6125
Email: qlu@wsgr.com
Correspondent Name: WSGR, c/o Qui Lu
Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 2: FH2-1 P12

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27959.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Qui Lu
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Qui Lu
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 14**

source=Signed Termination of Security Interest (Coupons) (1)#page1.tif source=Signed Termination of Security Interest (Coupons) (1)#page2.tif source=Signed Termination of Security Interest (Coupons) (1)#page3.tif source=Signed Termination of Security Interest (Coupons) (1)#page4.tif source=Signed Termination of Security Interest (Coupons) (1)#page5.tif source=Signed Termination of Security Interest (Coupons) (1)#page6.tif source=Signed Termination of Security Interest (Coupons) (1)#page7.tif source=Signed Termination of Security Interest (Coupons) (1)#page8.tif



# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS (this "Termination") is executed as of September 30, 2015, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Wells Fargo"), with reference to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated September 30, 2013, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 4, 2013, at reel and frame number 5124/0643 and at real and frame number 031344/0950, executed by Coupons.com Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("Company"), and Wells Fargo (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Initially capitalized terms not defined in this Termination shall have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Company granted Wells Fargo, under the terms of the Security Agreement, a lien on and continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of Wells Fargo, in and to all rights, title and interest in certain of Company's patents and trademarks, including, without limitation, the patents and trademarks listed in Exhibits A and B attached hereto (collectively, the "Company Patents and Trademarks") and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Company's trademarks.

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo has agreed to terminate and release its collateral pledge, grant, assignment, Security Interest, lien and all right, title and interest in all such Company Patents and Trademarks as herein provided.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Wells Fargo hereby:

- 1. releases, cancels, terminates and discharges the Security Interest granted to Wells Fargo by Company with respect to all patents and trademarks described in the Security Agreement, including, but not limited to the Company Patent and Trademarks and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Company's trademarks; and
- 2. to the extent Wells Fargo shall be deemed to have any right, title or interest in the Company Patents and Trademarks, retransfers, reconveys and reassigns to Company all of the right, title and interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest and any other liens without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever.

Wells Fargo hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks and any other governmental official record this Termination. This Termination shall be governed by the laws of the State of California.

DB2/26308821.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Michael White

Title: Authorized Signatory

DB2/26308821.1

# EXHIBIT A Owned Patents

Patent	Status	Patent Number	Issue Date
System And Method For Augmenting Content In Electronic Documents With Links To Contextually Relevant Information	Patent - Issued	7,640,240 B2	12/29/2009
Searching A Database Including Prioritizing Results Based On Historical Data	Patent - Issued	7,734,621 B2	6/8/2010
System And Method For Augmenting Content In Electronic Documents With Links To Contextually Relevant Information	Patent - Issued	2006294868	6/16/2011
System And Method For Controlling Use Of A Network Resource	Patent - Issued	8,165,078 B2	4/24/2012
System And Method For Controlling Use Of A Network Resource	Patent - Issued	2008249235	7/26/2012
System And Method For Controlling Use Of A Network Resource	Patent - Issued	2,644,904	3/20/2012
Method And System For Integrating Television Brand Advertising With Promotional Marketing	Patent - Issued	7,962,931 B2	6/14/2011
Coupon Copy Protection	Patent - Issued	2008245542	7/19/2012
Coupon Copy Protection	Patent - Issued	2,684,094	7/3/2012
System And Method For Controlling Distribution Of Electronic Coupons	Patent - Issued	2008206204	6/14/2012
Electronic Coupon Distribution	Patent - Issued	5,907,830	5/25/1999
System And Method For Augmenting Content In Electronic Documents With Links To Contextually Relevant Information	Patent - Issued	8,055,642 B2	11/8/2011
Searching A Database Including Prioritizing Results Based On Historical Data	Patent - Issued	8,234,269 B2	7/31/2012
Coupon Copy Protection	Patent - Issued	8,000,496 B2	8/16/2011
System And Method For Augmenting Content In Electronic Documents With Links To Contextually Relevant Information	Patent - Issued	8,224,803 B2	7/17/2012
System And Method For Creating Coupon Offers And Barcodes	Patent - Issued	2009344884	4/4/2013
Coupon Copy Protection	Patent - Issued	2012203379	1/3/2013
Electronic Offer Management System	Patent - Issued	7,076,444 B1	7/11/2006

DB2/ 24248017.4

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005645 FRAME: 0425

And Method Thereof

# Patent Applications

Patent	Filing Date	Status	Application
			Number
System And Method For Augmenting Content	9/26/2006	Patent - Issued	11/527,856
In Electronic Documents With Links To			
Contextually Relevant Information			
System And Method For Distributing Coupon	5/13/2009	App - Pending	12/465,634
Content And Transactional Advertisements		- US	
Database Management For Managing Data	3/8/2006	App - Pending	11/372,243
Distribution		- US	
Searching A Database Including Prioritizing	5/19/2005	Patent - Issued	11/134,048
Results Based On Historical Data			
Searching A Database Including Prioritizing	5/19/2006	App - Pending	6760159.1
Results Based On Historical Data		- Foreign	
System And Method For Augmenting Content	9/25/2006	App - Pending	06815291.7
In Electronic Documents With Links To		- Foreign	
Contextually Relevant Information			
Coupon Copy Protection	12/11/2008	App - Pending	12/110,208
		- US	
Family Code Determination Using Brand And	6/14/2007	Patent - Issued	11/763,428
Sub-Brand			
Family Code Determination Using Brand And	6/14/2007	Patent - Issued	2007260686
Sub-Brand			
Family Code Determination Using Brand And	6/14/2007	App - Pending	2,655,473
Sub-Brand		- Foreign	
Family Code Determination Using Brand And	6/14/2007	App - Pending	07798596.8
Sub-Brand		- Foreign	
System And Method For Distributing Coupon	5/13/2009	App - Pending	PCT/US09/43
Content And Transactional Advertisements		- PCT	869
System And Method For Controlling Use Of	11/19/2008	Patent - Issued	12/274,348
A Network Resource			
System And Method For Controlling Use Of	11/27/2008	Patent - Issued	2008249235
A Network Resource			
System And Method For Controlling Use Of	11/26/2008	Patent - Issued	2,644,904
A Network Resource			
System And Method For Controlling Use Of	12/1/2008	App - Pending	08170408.2
A Network Resource		- Foreign	
Method And System For Integrating	12/23/2002	Patent - Issued	10/328,300
Television Brand Advertising With			
Promotional Marketing			

DB2/ 24248017.4

Patent	Filing Date	Status	Application
			Number
System And Method For Creating Coupon	4/21/2009	App - Pending	12/427,711
Offers And Barcodes		- US	
Coupon Copy Protection	4/25/2008	App - Pending	8746977.1
		- Foreign	
Electronic Coupon Distribution System	10/21/2009	App - Pending	12/603,485
		- US	
System And Method For Controlling	1/17/2008	App - Pending	12/016,165
Distribution Of Electronic Coupons		- US	
System And Method For Controlling	1/17/2008	App - Pending	12/016,160
Distribution Of Electronic Coupons		- US	
System And Method For Controlling	1/17/2008	Patent - Issued	2008206204
Distribution Of Electronic Coupons			
System And Method For Controlling	1/17/2008	App - Pending	2,672,294
Distribution Of Electronic Coupons		- Foreign	
System And Method For Controlling	1/17/2008	App - Pending	08705982.0
Distribution Of Electronic Coupons		- Foreign	
Electronic Coupon Distribution	2/13/1996	Patent - Issued	08/600,751
System And Method For Augmenting Content	12/15/2009	Patent - Issued	12/638,856
In Electronic Documents With Links To			
Contextually Relevant Information			
Coupon Copy Protection	3/2/2010	App - Pending	10102193.9
		- Foreign	
Controlling Coupon Printing Using A	6/22/2010	App - Pending	12/821,095
Delegated Image Client		- US	
Searching A Database Including Prioritizing	4/30/2010	Patent - Issued	12/771,940
Results Based On Historical Data			
System And Method For Controlling	5/18/2010	App - Pending	10104899.2
Distribution Of Electronic Coupons		- Foreign	
Controlling Coupon Printing To Multiple	6/22/2010	App - Pending	12/821,096
Types Of Clients		- US	
Identifier-Based Coupon Redemption	9/9/2010	App - Pending	12/878,231
		- US	
Coupon Integration With Shopping Lists	10/1/2010	App - Pending	12/896,206
		- US	
Distributing Coupon Content And	3/8/2011	App - Pending	13/043,238
Transactional Advertisements		- US	
Electronic Coupon Distribution System	12/14/2010	App - Pending	12/968,031
		- US	
System And Method For Distributing Coupon	5/13/2009	App - Pending	2009246344
Content And Transactional Advertisements		- Foreign	
System And Method For Distributing Coupon	5/13/2009	App - Pending	2,723,808

Patent	Filing Date	Status	Application
			Number
Content And Transactional Advertisements		- Foreign	
System And Method For Distributing Coupon	5/13/2009	App - Pending	09747527.1
Content And Transactional Advertisements		- Foreign	
System And Method For Controlling Use Of	11/8/2010	App - Pending	10110419
A Network Resource		- Foreign	
Coupon Copy Protection	1/20/2011	Patent - Issued	13/010,667
Digital Coupon Clearinghouse	5/3/2011	App - Pending - US	13/100,219
System And Method For Distributing Coupon	3/7/2011	App - Pending	11102228.7
Content And Transactional Advertisements		- Foreign	
Method And System For Integrating	5/20/2011	App - Pending	13/113,014
Television Brand Advertising With		- US	
Promotional Marketing			
Method And System For Identification-Based	5/18/2011	App - Pending	13/110,834
Digital Coupon Redemption		- US	
Identifier-Based Coupon Redemption	9/26/2011	App - Pending - US	13/244,783
CHECKOUT-BASED DISTRIBUTION OF	9/15/2011	App - Pending	13/233,557
DIGITAL PROMOTIONS		- US	
Generating A Score For A Coupon Campaign	1/6/2012	App - Allowed	13/345,551
Determining A Value For A Coupon	10/19/2011	App - Pending - US	13/277,152
Coupon Copy Protection	1/6/2012	App - Pending - Foreign	2751656
Coupons Social Networking Platform	11/2/2011	App - Pending - US	13/287,696
Unlocking Coupon Offers	3/20/2012	App - Pending - US	13/425,062
Online Contests With Social Networks	7/2/2012	App - Pending - US	13/540,339
System And Method For Augmenting Content	9/22/2011	Patent - Issued	13/240,958
In Electronic Documents With Links To			
Contextually Relevant Information			
System And Method For Creating Coupon	4/21/2009	Patent - Issued	2009344884
Offers And Barcodes			
System And Method For Creating Coupon	4/21/2009	App - Pending	2,758,472
Offers And Barcodes		- Foreign	
System And Method For Creating Coupon	4/21/2009	App - Pending	09843768.4
Offers And Barcodes		- Foreign	
Checkout-Based Distributed Of Digital	9/26/2011	App - Pending	13/244,817

Patent	Filing Date	Status	Application
			Number
Promotions		- US	
Fault-Tolerant Search	3/5/2012	App - Pending - US	13/412,472
Splitting Term Lists Recognized From Speech	3/5/2012	App - Pending - US	13/412,479
Check-Out Based Distribution And	12/20/2011	App - Pending	13/332,317
Redemption Of Digital Promotions		- US	
Identifier-Based Coupon Distribution	2/14/2012	App - Pending - US	13/396,553
Identifier-Based Coupon Distribution	2/14/2012	App - Pending - Foreign	12155425.7
Digital Coupon Clearinghouse	5/3/2012	App - Pending - Foreign	2,775,936
Digital Coupon Clearinghouse	5/3/2012	App - Pending - Foreign	12166699.4
Grocery Recommendation Engine	9/13/2012	App - Pending - US	13/612,848
Checkout-Based Distributed Of Digital	9/17/2012	App - Pending	PCT/US12/55
Promotions		- PCT	810
Online Contests With Social Networks	7/25/2012	App - Pending - PCT	PCT/US12/48 048
Applying Mobile Digital Coupons At The	10/1/2012	App - Pending	13/632,988
Point Of Sale		- US	
Coupons Social Networking Platform	7/25/2012	App - Pending - PCT	PCT/US12/48 107
Unlocking Coupon Offers	7/25/2012	App - Pending - PCT	PCT/US12/48 126
Providing Universally Redeemable Digital Offers Based On Consumer Intent Data From Multiple Engagement Means And Merchants	12/22/2012	App - Pending - USProv	61/745,566
Automatic Recommendation of Digital Offers to An Offer Provider based on Historical Transaction Data	7/17/2013	App - Pending - US	13/944,158
Selection of Digital Offers based on Current and Historical Transaction Data	7/17/2013	App - Pending - US	13/944,537
Automatic Recommendation of Digital Offers to an Offer Provider based on Historical Transaction Data and Offer Data	7/17/2013	App - Pending - US	13/944,543
Integrated Management of Targeted and Recommended Electronic Offers	7/17/2013	App - Pending - US	13/944,549
Consumer Identity Resolution based on	7/17/2013	App - Pending	13/944,558

Patent	Filing Date	Status	Application Number
Transaction Data		- US	
Applying Mobile Digital Coupons At The	10/1/2012	App - Pending	PCT/US12/58
Point Of Sale		- PCT	353
Determining A Value For A Coupon	10/10/2012	App - Pending	PCT/US12/59
		- PCT	553
Generating A Score For A Coupon Campaign	10/10/2012	App - Pending	PCT/US12/59
		- PCT	568
Controlling Coupon Printing Using A	3/18/2011	App - Pending	11798528.3
Delegated Image Client		- Foreign	
Electronic Offer Management System And	9/20/2000	Patent - Issued	09/665,790
Method Thereof			
Electronic Offer Management System And	8/17/2012	App - Pending	13/588,777
Method Thereof		- US	
Identifier-Based Coupon Redemption	9/9/2011	App - Pending	11824201.5
		- Foreign	
Coupon Integration With Shopping Lists	5/1/2013	App - Pending	11829930.4
		- Foreign	
Transaction-Based Offer Distribution System	3/15/2013	App - Pending	61/788,009
		- USProv	
Checkout-Based Distributed Of Digital	3/15/2013	App - Pending	13/831,716
Promotions		- US	
Electronic Offer Management System And	3/15/2013	App - Pending	13/831,735
Method Thereof		- US	
Systems and Methods for Recommendation of	7/17/2013	App - Pending	13/944,564
Electronic Offers		- US	
Recommendation of Electronic Offers based	7/17/2013	App - Pending	13/944,276
on Universal Scoring Functions		- US	
Identity Resolution for Consumers with	7/17/2013	App - Pending	13/944,486
Shared Credentials		- US	
Generation and Management of Dynamic	7/17/2013	App - Pending	13/944,502
Electronic Offers		- US	
Management of Electronic Offers by An Offer	7/17/2013	App - Pending	13/944,514
Distributor		- US	

# Patent Licenses

	lacense
Patent Patent Number	
Patent Patent Number	

		Internet	
Interactive Consumer Product Promotion method and Match Game	5,571,991	Coupon Solutions (ICS)	08/11/1998
Method and system for electronic		Catalina	
distribution of product redemption	6,321,208	Marketing Corp.	04/25/2005
coupons  Method and system for electronic		Catalina	
distribution of product redemption	6,336,099	Marketing	04/25/2005
coupons	0,550,077	Corp.	
Coupons		Response	
System for Evaluating and Recording of		Reward	
Responses to Broadcast Transmissions	4,745,468	Systems,	11/14/2001
•		L.C. (RSS)	
Cyctom for march or diving and the		Response	
System for merchandising and the	4 976 500	Reward	11/14/2001
evaluation of responses to broadcast transmissions	4,876,592	Systems,	11/14/2001
transmissions		L.C. (RSS)	
		Response	
System for evaluation of response to	4,926,255	Reward	11/14/2001
broadcast transmissions		Systems,	11/14/2001
		L.C. (RSS)	
	5,034,807	Response	
System for evaluation and rewarding of		Reward	11/14/2001
responses and predictions		Systems,	11/14/2001
		L.C. (RSS)	
		Response	
System and method for attracting	5,057,915	Reward	11/14/2001
shoppers to sales outlets	3,037,713	Systems,	11/14/2001
		L.C. (RSS)	
		Response	
System and method for generating and	5,128,752	Reward	11/14/2001
redeeming tokens	5,120,752	Systems,	11/11/2001
		L.C. (RSS)	
		Response	
Method for measuring the effectiveness	5,227,874	Reward	11/14/2001
of stimuli on decisions of shoppers	-,,	Systems,	11/1 1/2001
		L.C. (RSS)	
		Response	
Product information storage, display,	5,249,044	Reward	11/14/2001
and coupon dispensing system		Systems,	1 2001
		L.C. (RSS)	

DB2/ 24248017.4

System and method of communication with authenticated wagering participation	5,283,734	Response Reward Systems, L.C. (RSS)	11/14/2001
Retail facility with couponing	5,368,129	Response Reward Systems, L.C. (RSS)	11/14/2001
Generation of enlarged participatory broadcast audience	5,508,731	Response Reward Systems, L.C. (RSS)	11/14/2001
System and method for playing games and rewarding successful players	5,697,844	Response Reward Systems, L.C. (RSS)	11/14/2001
System and method of communication with authenticated wagering participation	5,713,795	Response Reward Systems, L.C. (RSS)	11/14/2001
Central and remote evaluation of responses of participatory broadcast audience with automatic crediting and couponing	5,759,101	Response Reward Systems, L.C. (RSS)	11/14/2001
System and method of playing games and rewarding successful players	5,916,024	Response Reward Systems, L.C. (RSS)	11/14/2001
Family Code Determination Using Brand And Sub-Brand	7,784,702 B2	Jane Michels	1/19/2006
Family Code Determination Using Brand And Sub-Brand	2007260686	Jane Michels	1/19/2006
Family Code Determination Using Brand And Sub-Brand	2,655,4731	Jane Michels	1/19/2006
Family Code Determination Using Brand And Sub-Brand	07798596.82	Jane Michels	1/19/2006

<sup>1</sup> This is an application number because this is a patent application. 2 This is an application number because this is a patent application.

# EXHIBIT B UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

#### <u>United States Trademarks:</u>

Trademark	Status	Registration Number	Registration Date
ADBRICKS	Registered	3,383,995	2/19/2008
BRANDCASTER	Registered	4,107,587	3/6/2012
BRICKS	Registered, Section 8/15 Affidavit Filed	3,438,846	6/3/2008
BRICKS DUET	Registered	3,384,137	2/19/2008
C I Logo	Registered, Section 8/15 Affidavit Filed	3,174,186	11/21/2006
C I MOTIVATE & Design	Registered, Section 8/15 Affidavit Filed	3,180,612	12/5/2006
C I MOTIVATE & Design	Registered, Section 8/15 Affidavit Filed	3,180,633	12/5/2006
C I MOTIVATE COUPONS INC. & Design	Registered, Section 8/15 Affidavit Filed	3,356,193	12/18/2007
C I MOTIVATE COUPONS INC. & Design	Registered	3,398,474	3/18/2008
CONCORDANCE	Registered, Section 8/15 Affidavit Filed	3,173,829	11/21/2006
CONCORDANCE	Registered, Section 8/15 Affidavit Filed	3,250,814	6/12/2007
COUPONBUG	Registered, Section 8/15 Affidavit Filed	3,083,514	4/18/2006
COUPONFIT	Registered	3,647,167	6/30/2009
COUPONFIT	Registered	3,647,168	6/30/2009

DB2/ 24248017.4 TRADEMARK

COUPONS FOR CHANGE	Registered	4,224,538	10/16/12
COUPONS.COM & Color Block Design	Registered	3,597,195	3/31/2009
COUPONS.COM & Color Block Design	Registered	3,483,716	8/12/2008
COUPONSUZY.COM	Registered	3,756,779	3/9/2010
COUPONSUZY.COM	Registered	3,756,780	3/9/2010
DIGITAL FSI	Registered, Supplemental Register	4,092,489	1/24/2012
GROCERY IQ Logo	Registered	4,088,080	1/17/2012
GROCERYIQ	Registered	3,744,081	2/2/2010
MOTIVATE	Registered, Section 8/15 Affidavit Filed	3,334,592	11/13/2007
ONEBRICKS	Registered	3,383,996	2/19/2008
SURECASTER	Registered	3,917,576	2/8/2011
THERE'S A BETTER WAY TO SAVE	Registered	3,894,850	12/21/2010
VERI-FI & Design	Registered, Section 8/15 Affidavit Filed	3,097,059	5/30/2006
WEBBRICKS	Registered	3,384,136	2/19/2008

# **United States Trademark Applications:**

Trademark Application	Filing Date	Status	Application Number
CARDLINK IQ	1/3/2013	Filed, Published for	85/815,143
		Opposition, Opposition	
		Period Open	

DB2/ 24248017.4

Click It. It Makes Cents.	1/30/2012	Filed, Office Action Received, Suspended by USPTO	85/528,572
COUPONS.COM SAVINGS CLUB (Stylized)	9/5/2011	Filed, Office Action Received, Response Due	85/415,110
KITCHME	11/28/12	Allowed	85/789,206
MYCARDIQ	8/7/2012	Filed on intent to use basis; statement of use must be filed by 10/2/13	85/697,639
RECEIPT IQ	12/5/2012	Published	85/795,606
RECEIPT IQ	5/1/2013	Filed	85/920,734

### Foreign Trademarks:

Trademark	Status	Registration Number	Country	Registration Date
GROCERY IQ	Registered	IR1021060	AU	11/10/2009
COUPONSUZY	Registered	TM824,488	CA	5/22/2012
GROCERY IQ	Registered	TMA829,171	CA	8/7/2012
VERI-FI & Design	Registered	TMA821,044	CA	3/29/2012
BRICKS	Registered	IR924281	CTM	5/18/2007
GROCERYIQ	Registered	IR1021060	CTM	11/10/2009
BRICKS	Registered	IR924281	WO	5/18/2007
GROCERYIQ	Registered	IR1021060	WO	11/10/2009

# Foreign Trademark Applications

Trademark Application	Filing Date	Country	Status	Application Number
CARDLINK IQ	7/3/2013	CA	Filed	1633701
COUPONS.COM &	1/6/2009	CA		
Color Block Design	170/2009		Filed	1423579
KITCHME	5/27/2013	CA	Filed	1628727
RECEIPT IQ	6/4/2013	CA	Filed	1629490

DB2/ 24248017.4

CARDLINK IQ	7/3/2013	CTM	Filed	11953866
RECEIPT IQ	4/16/2013	CTM	Published	11741253
ADBRICKS	3/16/2009	IN	Filed	1795897
C I MOTIVATE & Design	3/17/2009	IN	Filed	1796584
C I MOTIVATE		IN		
COUPONS INC. &	3/17/2009			
Design			Filed	1796582
COUPONFIT	1/20/2009	IN	Filed	1776314
DIGITAL SOLO	4/17/2009	IN	Filed	1808358
ONEBRICKS	3/17/2009	IN	Published	1796577
VERI-FI & Design	3/17/2009	IN	Filed	1796578
WEBBRICKS	3/16/2009	IN	Filed	1795899

<u>Unregistered Trademarks:</u>

COUPONS.COM

**CUSTOMERCARE CAS** 

CUSTOMERCARE PRINT & MAIL

DB2/ 24248017.4

**RECORDED: 10/12/2015**